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HOME AFFAIRS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5636
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2013
TRAINING IN DISASTER MANAGEMENT
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Institute of Disaster Management is conducting various training programmes and has trained a large number of security officials to face the security threats;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is proposed to expand the programme in the coming years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): The National Institute of Disaster Management (NIDM) does not conduct courses on Security threats. However, NIDM has been conducting training programmes on various aspects of disaster management where the participants also include officials from State Police and Central Police Organizations. In the past, the Institute has conducted the following courses which were attended by Police/Para military officials:Â

(i) 6 Basic Courses on Disaster Management for supervisory officers of National Disaster Response Force with total of 106 participants.

(ii) 4 courses on Chemical, Biological, Radiological & Nuclear Emergencies (CBRNE) with total of 94 participants.

(iii) 3 courses on Management of Serial Bomb Blasts with total of 81 participants.

(iv) 4 courses on Role of Police in Disaster Management with total of 84 participants.

(c) to (d): Further, inclusion of such courses in future will depend upon the demand for such courses by various stakeholders.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

